
 

  

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À: 
Veterans Affairs Canada 
Procurement & Contracting –  
Attn: Lynn Paulin 
Lynn.Paulin@veterans.gc.ca 
 

AMENDMENT - REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

MODIFICATION - DEMANDE DE PROPOSITION 

Proposal To: Veterans Affairs Canada 

We hereby offer to sell to His Majesty the King in 
right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and 
conditions set out herein, referred to herein or 
attached hereto, the goods, services, and 
construction listed herein and on any attached 
sheets at the price(s) set out thereof. 
 
Proposition aux: Anciens Combattants Canada 
 
Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à  Sa Majesté 
le Roi du chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées                 
ou incluses par référence dans la présente et aux 
annexes   
ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés                  
ici sur toute feuille ci-annexées, au(x) prix indiqué(s)    
                 
Instructions: See Herein  
Instructions : Voir aux présentes 
 
Comments - Commentaires   
   
 
This requirement contains a security requirement 
 
 
 
Vendor/Firm Name and address 
Raison sociale et adresse du 
fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
 
Issuing Office – Bureau de distribution 
Veterans Affairs Canada 
Procurement & Contracting  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Title – Sujet 
Office Cleaning Services 
Solicitation No. – N° de 
l’invitation 
3000771554 

 

AMENDMENT 001 

GETS Reference No. – N° de reference de SEAG 
- 

File No. – N° de dossier  
1000504023 

CCC No. / N° CCC  -  FMS No. / N° VME 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin 

at – à     13 :00 EDT 
on – le   26 March 2024 

Time Zone 
Fuseau horaire 
Eastern Daylight 
Time 
EDT 

F.O.B.  -  F.A.B. 
Plant-Usine: �       Destination: �     Other-Autre: � 

Address Inquiries to : - Adresser toutes 
questions à: Lynn Paulin 

Buyer Id – Id de 
l’acheteur 
KAPAYNTE 

Telephone No. – N° de téléphone : 
(782) 377-4105 

FAX No. – N° de FAX 
N/A 

Destination – of Goods, Services, and Construction: 
Destination – des biens, services et construction : 
See Herein  

Delivery required - 
Livraison exigée 
See Herein 

Delivered Offered – Livraison proposée 

Vendor/firm Name and address 
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Facsimile No. – N° de télécopieur 
Telephone No. – N° de téléphone 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/firm  
(type or print)- 
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du 
fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères 
d’imprimerie) 
 
 
 
Signature                                                                                   Date                        

Date

2024-03-12



 

  

Solicitation Amendment  
 
Title: Office Cleaning Services 
 
Solicitation Amendment 001 
 
This amendment is hereby issued to respond to Bidder’s questions. 
 
Question 1: 
 
Part 6 of Solicitation 3000771554 states that I must have an Organization Security Clearance. It is my 
understanding of the sponsorship process that I would ask Veterans Affairs Canada to sponsor me for 
provisional security clearance. Can you confirm? 
 
Answer 1: 
 
As per Part 5 – Certifications and Additional Information section 5.2.3, Bidders should include the 
completed Annex E - Application for Registration form with their proposal to be given further consideration 
in the procurement process. 
 
Question 2: 
 
What is required in order to bid on this tender? Do you only require Annex B Page 18 to be completed 
and returned along with a signed Page 1? 
 
Answer 2: 
 
Bidders should  refer to the instructions provided in Part 2-Bidder’s Instructions, Part 3- Bid Preparation 
Instructions, Part 4 – Evaluation Procedures and Part 5 – Certifications and Additional Information of the 
RFP for submission requirements. 
 
 
If your bid has already been forwarded and you wish to revise same, please advise. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the solicitation document remain unchanged remain 
unchanged. 
 
All enquiries concerning this amendment are to be forwarded to: 
Name: Lynn Paulin  
Telephone No: (782) 377-4105 
Email: lynn.paulin@veterans.gc.ca 


